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INSTRUCTIONS FOR OILING

To ensure easy running and prevent unnecessary wear of
the parts which are in movable contact, the machine requires
oiling and when in continuous use, "TYPE B" or "TYPE D" OIL,
sold by Singer Sewing Machine Company, should be
applied at least twice each day to all oil holes marked
"OlL", as instructed in Form 7615.

"TYPE D" OIL should be used when an oil is desired
which will produce a minimum of stain on fabrics, even
after a long period of storage.

Apply a few drops of oil to the shuttle bearings in the
shuttle race each time a bobbin is replaced.

Copyright C 1958 by The Singer Manutacturing Company
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING

In ordering from this list, use ONLY the part NUMBER
in the FIRST column

The number stamped on a Sewina Machine Part is
in every case the number of the single part only.

whatever

style of fini

E-Soft, Not Polished
r-Hardened and Polished
-Bricht Rumbled and Nickel Plated

- Phosphate Coating Formed on Surface of Iron or
Cadmium Plated

w-Polished and Nickel Plates
X-Black Oxide for Iron and Steel
Y-Black Nickel Plated Only

A.A-Buffed and Chromium Plated
A.B-Hardened, Polished, Buffed and Chromium Plated

Rumbled, Nickel Plated,
Bright

A.L-Heat Treated for Toughness
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING

Surface of Steel

in this so 1500, 50001 to 51500 and 140001 10

Parts marked with an asterisk (*) are furnished only
when repairs are made at the factory.

paro of me number later ho
ned Polit

-nardenea only
b-rollshed Only

H-Blued

- Hakel Pled Nickel Plated
M-Oxid Plated

Flared
U-Linc Flatec
v-oliver Plate

Z-Chromium Plated

A.G- Alumilite (Plain)
A.H-Alumilite (Dyed) Color Must be Stated

A.k-Hardened, Polished, Nickel Flared und Phremium
Plated

AL Heat Treated for Toughnes and lick Oxide

At Big Moulded Phenolic
A.W-Harde
A rotate ten Fame one with unin
B-B-Harame Nickel Shrin i Nickel, Satin Finished
C.R-Hardened and Phosohate Coatino Formed on

T.A Hardened, Polished, Co/Mir el Platickel Plated

Z.B- Polismid, Nickel Plated, Buffed and Chromium
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LIST OF PARTS COMPLETE
FOR

SINGER

MACHINE No. 16-188
CENTRAL BOBBIN. HIGH LIFT. INDEPENDENT UPPER AND UNDER FEEL

Plate Name

Arm with 159D, 180D, 4448, 4449, 4891,

Arm Shaft 4359 with 4745 and 56829..

24161

•ing No.

Crank Connnecting Rod wich 125044:

56872 and two 233J.
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Arm Du Ture to Latermediate bearing.:
Screw e for sate*

1 BESEE

Cover Thi
Spool Pia Wash

Crank secting Rod Cap screw 12).:

onnecting Rod Oil Pad

Face Plate 3671 6h 200. 4841, 16012.
race P, 22 7, 22p, t, 1, 56791, 56, 70,
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No. Plate

24162

24163
56813

4745 2416
448AL

52165
375C

1518J
24161

24161

PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 16-188

Name

Lifting Rock Shaft Crank with44103

24163

24163

24163

24163

24163

24161

21163
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PARIS FOR MACHINE No. 10-186

24163

24164
2416
24165

241
2416!

24165

24165

24165

24165
24165

24165

24165

20169

24165

666F

568730

315c

FEEB

3037

4410.

4416.

Face
Face

-----

2416:

• Sot serew:

Fee tones rock our Screw deer ta:

Feed (lov
513K

ner Nut

3163

INCHIE IE

Feed
Rivet (2)

Feed (ur

) tulato complete, V04

Feed (upper) Regul
Feed (uppe

Feed,
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Plate

§ FOR MACHINE No. 16-188

Name

236?.

(extra heavy).

651D, 1265
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'S FOR MACHINE NO.16-188
Name

Needle Cla

Oscillating

nge Pin Screw

Crank

ing Shaft Crank Slide Block Ca

Shuttle Bol

Shuttle Boboin Case

Shuttle

Shuttle,

= * 106 8 1 aa Goldie Da died de a mostle dogg A gen100 1 100g

• 3100, 810045..

DETER TO DOTTEE LINE BIG EN

Nut

¿ Shaft Of Pa

Shat crank

15195. 15171, Cranese tScrew (2).

nuttle

Shuttle
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 16-188

2112

460AL

2111

56829

568551088C

1819

Nam

1100141119Shuttle

Shuttle

2530

Position

wich 2535 and two

te, Nos. 2824,

Regulating Thumb Nut.

Thread

24171
24171
24171

Thread Take-up:
Thread

56836
24166

NOTE: No. $646 is regularly furnished with this

Machin
691AL

139637
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ACCESSORIES

Name

Machine Button with wood screws 1-1/in

Wrench for 1519 and 1520.

161286

7071

121746
35227

35181

33220

BINDERS

BINDER ON SHANK
For 7/16 in. to 3/4 ira binding, in steps of 1/16 in.

Name

NOTE: When

24172
24172
24172

24172

24172

Washer (to bed of machine)

161286 ..
20 teeth (16 teeth

REplace Pale M03

a 20001 203 208 208886 9808 1080000008

3012

Sa 4305
ITE BAITH

HIM HAH

, Pin (2)......

100 0100

i Slide Screw (2).

Disc (2).

Nos.

4410t Inroat
Taip fan with cour l in. wire

ARCEDE IT

MCh, 1e Rage Bonnection (2).....

21905

Binder, 05 1/ with fog /ach. 217 angl

When ate rur tearing or state aize

Ider Screw

http://www.manualslib.com/
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No.
161287

BINDER ON SHANK

For 13/16 in. to 1 3/8 in. binding, in steps of 1/16 in.

Plate

24173

NOTE:

7071

No.

161288

217J

121946
161289
36346

BINDER ON SHANK

For 1 in. to 1 3/4 in. binding, in steps of 1/16 in.

Plate
24174

Name

24174

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

BINDER ON SHANK

NameNo.

36464
35229

Plate

24174

24174

BOBBIN WINDERS

Plate

241755522

5528

46D 24175

No.

27303

27306
27307

27308

27312

10141
2106

Plate

24175

24175

24175

4175
24175

24175

Bobbin Winder Hinge Screw

Name

¡ Position Pin

Frame Hinge Screw

vith 15072 and 41828

Spool Stan
Spool

Spool Washer (cloth).

finished sarainstriting finished sample

70705 Bindor screw (a bad of machine a)

16092

води про

14187

5005

Sain winder

http://www.manualslib.com/
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BOBBIN WINDER

NameNo.

150788

Plate

24175

150789 24175

27308 and 150788....

For Power Table

4343

Stop Latch

201499 B

443404

259462

Tension
23253
43453

23253 Bobbin
1. 200056E

225454. 225455
48020, 454448

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

No.

259428

201499B
201572B
245464

497431

Plate Name

1111111

Pulley

43453

2102.

Nam t

Frame
Fram

• 3/4 to each

Ruake fleather!

ever Hone Stud

43499

Tensio

bobbin

Bobbi

Disc (2)....
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CORDERS
CORDER

25784
25785

25787

161282

120369

Cord Guide....
24176

Cord Guide Dowel Pir

24176

NOTE: When ordering No.

24176

01D, 2175, 25783,

Throat Plate

CORDER (ADJUSTABLE)

No. Plate Name

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

CORDER

No. Plate

24178

1202040 24178457AL
26798

2417€

24178

Name

Cord Guide Arm with 26798:

7071
120207

No.
28649

1443J

EDGE FOLDER

EDGE FOLDER ON SHANK

Plate Name

24179 Throat Plate

120273

Cord Cuto Arm

100 quite

25984с

185

na chine) (2)

for Short Turns, For holite 12 5 Color, MaStops of 132 in.

2679

101464

to l is to let it on no i it ina

Do go do a ( be he in 12)

http://www.manualslib.com/
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EDGE FOLDER (TURN.UP) ON SHANK

No.
161181

Plate Name
24180

No.

121323

Plate

24181

Plate

FINGER GUARDS

FITTINGS

NameNo.
161282

HEMMER ON SHANK

Plate NameNo.

120991

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

HEMMER ON SHANK

NameNo. Plate

Throat Plate ........

HEMMER ON SHANK

No. Plate Name

HEMMER ON SHANK

No.
35227

28650

Plate

111746
Throat Plate.

For Mustin die Hood, l in Edge re Suit Maria, te and Plastico,

Ele older two on. She with mad

finger Guard (ar")

For pate son sno on,

HEMMERS

to 1 in Mania nd am in aid 1/16 in.

35227

1090% 24182

For Chembay, Fly i, to 34 in d, i Derps of 5 mier Materia,

Lord into so i / inished sample or

http://www.manualslib.com/
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HEMMER ON SHANK

No.

NOTE:

No. Plate Name

HEMMER ON SHANK (ADJUSTABLE, HINGED)

No. Plate Name

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

HEMMER ON SHANK (ADJUSTABLE, HINGED)

No. Plate

Name

HEMMER ON SHANK

No. Plate

for 1/4 r out in Simi in Maril 1/16 in

HEMA SEANATOR UP A SUSTABLE
For Broth in. in 5 in y, P, in cope Si it Material,

at 21106 Fed Dog, 20 on 1 els to the inch).

Feed Do, 20 rel (l eth to the inch).

35525

http://www.manualslib.com/
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No.

28720

190J

121746

35229

28721

1217

12174636345
35229

HEMMER ON SHANK

Plate Name

2419024190

NOTE:

24190
24190

24190

Deed Dog, 20 teeth (16 teeth to the inch).

Hemmer on Shank for 9/16 in to l in.
urnish a finished sample or

Throat

HEMMER ON SHANK

Name

20 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)..

24191

HEMMER ON SHANK

Feed Dog,
20 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)..

NOTE: When ordering.

24192
24192
24192

Lifting Presser Foot
Throat Plate
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No. Plate

24163

2767

140219C
22128

139625

5690256902

228764

201254C
228768

228769

Plate

24193

24193
24193
2419:

24193

24193

KNEE LIFTER PARTS

Name

Bell Crank Set Screv

Rock Shaft
and two 7539

THREAD UNWINDER
FOR TWO SPOOLS

Name

for 9, i win in Sim er Material 1/16 in.

Hemmer Screw Wand i machine) 12):
Hemmer Scany

for 16 i a Sin, Materia of 1/16 in.

Flate

NOTE. nor, ring, furt 1/16 tinished sample or

Hemmer Serew leased (machine) (2):

truet fare

lor 2 fio in in and Sinim in topia of 1/16 in.
Plate

so Shank for 2-1/16 in. to 3 in.

no drie fure 1/16 inshed sample of

Hemme

189842.

1323) 21238

3 5

356 с
BEESS

Dell Crank with 4490.

Liting Lever too

Rock:

3k Shaft Stop:

spot test Set seren

to, Nos

http://www.manualslib.com/
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NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

No.
228776

Plate Name
24193

No.

35D

157E

Plate

24175

24173

24164
24176

24160

24165

24161

24163

Bobbin Winder Stop Latch Hinge Screw fo:

Corder Cord

Needles in Containers marked
"FOR SINGER MACHINES"

are NOT SINGER made needles
24177 Corder Cord

Lifting Pres

Center for 5001%

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

Thread 2a6,257,22, 6, 230700la

Company's Te manded sel ANCO.

21177

Knee Liftes

Feed (
(upper) Lever Brac
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NUMERICAL LISI OF PARIS
Plate

3070 24163

22128

22128

22128

24161

24161

24167

24115

24163

24161

44163

24163
457AL 24178

1624L 24162

Feed (lower) Rock shalt screw Center 101
56814.

Knee Arm Hub set

ing Bracket Set

ction Hinge

Needle Bar

Screw for 4899:

Machin

Thread Retainin

Shuttle Dri
Shuttle

2416

20AL 24165

6350 4416.

641E 24168

24167

24174

666F 24165 Screw Lock
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NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

Plate

690E 24161

69141. 24166

810E 24164

24161

24167
10356 24163

1044D

1064D 24163

1088C

1513J

24167

24163

1513J 24163

1513J

1513J

24161

24161

15185 24161

1518J 24161

1519J 44103

1519E 24163

1521E 24163

15625 24173
1620J 24175

1632C 24168

1813

Guide Bar Driving Crank Wedge Screw for

Knee

Edge Folder Screw (to

Center Nut for 5

Rock Shaft Screw

ft Screw Center Nut

24/23
Feed (lower)

winder Lension screw stud lor

Knee Sitter Ball
Feed Sower and uppery cam set sezew sor

Os C1.

511

Oscillating

Li engl

Sittingfor 36465

Food (up por Regulator

10140

441?

1005
24136

Oscillati

Corder

Threas

Feed (lower) Lifti

http://www.manualslib.com/
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No.
24167

24168

24167

24163

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARIS

Thread Take-up Lever Roller and Stud to1

Guide Bar Drivi

2114 and 2115.

Pin for 2112.

for 56873

Tension Releaser dor 56752.

2450

2761

2768

2824

24175

-4170

4170
241,70

22128

44140

22128

24160

Shuttle

Knee

Knee
1404174 101

Shuttle Race Slide Spring

ee Plate with

2765, 2766 and 2767

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

3100
3126

3133

3163

3165

4304

4359

4726

4743
4744

Plate

24169

24161
24163

24168

24163

24163
24167

24167

2416.

26160

24163

24161

Lifting

24108 Liftin

24160
2416-
24161

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

Shuttle

Shuttle

Lever for 15144

Case Latch

Oscillating Rock Shaft Hinge Pin for 56812.
181y for 50855

Guide
GuideBar Driving Crank Roiler Cap for

nd 1823.
Feed (lower) Lifting

Oscillating Shaft…..

Needle
with 196Äi

306 BEaRSE 335 206066008 6 500006 33

Shaft Crank

Thread Take up Spring to 5672 Spring

Finge
ioT

Vinder

3168803338

2160

24173:4169

14148

Клес
ee Ärm',

2971

353883

9358

30016

1642

24169

2416744109

24167

246)

A tor 4890

NOTE:
mo. 1646

24161

vase atch never suerun

cing for 15277

Liftins

004....

Crank
Connecting Rod

Oscillating Rock Shaft (steel) with 4784

http://www.manualslib.com/
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4746

4865

* 4890

4892

4894

4898

4899

Plate

24165

24161

24167

24167

44105

24165

24163

24163

24163

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

Name

I for 56894:

Needle

Needle Bar

Guide

look for 56902

it with 390E for

6752 and three 404J...

24165

24165

24165

241755522

5539

5747

5748

6306

24166

24164

305C and 15183.
Guide Bar Driving

: with two 620AL

necting Link.
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NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

Plate

22128

24176-
24187
22128

rew Washer for 10.400, 101406

Hem

24160
NOTE: When orde

24153

24175

24163

24165

24169

24169

Knee Lifter Bell Crank Spring for 56902..

Knee Lifter

Shaft Crank Slide Block Cap

24163

24169

24169

cting Stud with 155C for

Bearing 635C with 1513J for 5747.

189%

190%

Ices A Po) 014ed Connection with

Arm.
Feed (

Feed (upper)

Knee 02

Feed

----

* - 430.)
Feed (upper) Bar

в 88 8 88 0000 86 100 008 153 16 1 10122 ВО0 1

24165 Feed (upper) Lever Huge Ptery a

24172 Binder Serew Washer (to ed of machine) •

1883

24233

Kne

30163

She is Tens on

http://www.manualslib.com/
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34
No.
16202

25783
25785

25787

Plate

24176

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARIS

Tension Screw Stud 600C with 1560C for

25783, 25784, 25785 and 25786 .

26026

26796

27136

24165

24153

24175

27307

28649

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

28650

28719

28720

28721

Plate

24184

in, to 5/8 in. hem, in steps of

NOTE: Wher

24185
**Hemmer on Shank for Muslin and similar

NOTE: Whe

24190

urnish a finished sample

Shank for Muslin and similal

16/16 in to 1 in. hem.,

24191

NOTE: Whe

24163

32675 24172

35227 24172

28650, 28719, 28720, 28721, 35236, 36776,161044. 161181, 161184,

35229 24172

35230

35236

24172

24189

35610
36345

24187

24179

36266 24174

160326.

Lifting Presse

Feeding Foot for
Lifting Presser Foot Spring Guide for

25187..

26495

40790

066
4411/

37549 2475

28645

Hemane a sin for materials tor

29773

Throat Plat

http://www.manualslib.com/
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No.
36465

36776

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS
Plate Name

24192
use with 161288.

for Muslin

Winder Spindle Collar Pin for

50356D 24175

51224W

31282552165

60326
30528.

24160
d two 2362*

56764 & Link 4898 with

56774 peri Shaft 4908 with 2049, 4146"

56791 24171 Tensi

56812

56813 Center 313C with

36811

56814

24161

implete, Nos.

56896

24181
24181

24166 Feeding Foo

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

56897

56898

50704

56903

56904

80528
80657

120207

Plate

24170

24161

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

Name

Shuttl

Machi

2.9 in. ) with two 435AL
Knee

24160
24163

24178

24178

Knee Lifter Bell Crank 445C for
56902

Corder com

120342

120370

120427

44176

NOTE: When

121323
121746

121746 24182

125044

125060

139603

139623

24161

24163

24161

22128

139625 22128

Shaft Lifting Bracket

• 7539..

24174 Liting Preet fool right hand pa, fox
Hen

NOTE: When or dire of homith a finished samplo

11 828 24173

и N 7 5748 ...

56829

for 56811

108
2416

* 12022

-----

lact cond Tet 2552, 6483, 2531,

Groove (oul

C0120207.

phett for detery anto 1/4

in 120286.
96urnd i a zinished

i in longi
120363 241%6

"1116

24182

Lift

Kne

http://www.manualslib.com/
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NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

No.
139633

Plate

Knee 1

Bushing (1

screws 1 in. No. 7

and 150788

160325 21157 complete, for bottoms
shorts,

161181

NOTE:

24180

to 3/4 in. edge

furnish a finished sample

161184

161282

161283

24186

NOTE: When

24176

24176

sizes of cord.

winish a finished sample

of cord..

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

No.

161286

161287

Plate

24172

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARIS

Name

as well as sidewise for general,
plastic coated as

24173

161288 24274 Binder on Shank with two each 217J and

ed Dog (spiked teeth ) for use with161289

200056E

200082D

200113F

200299B

200380C

201254C

202277

202478

225368

225381

225414

24174

23253

23253

23253

23253

23253
24193

23253

23253

23253

23253

23253

Öil Packing (wick

with 2003806 for

Vinder Spindle for

Latch for 259431 and

Kos sta Rock or 3962 with 2770,

nor 2770r Rock Shaft Stop 206 ev sere

30788 24175 Bobbin Winder Mey 15D, 50783,273z, 2N83, 253,1, 303,2730

307 1 50789

150789 24175 Board compte not drive, Nose

on Shank God Le

1600224175.

1-3/16 a. turn in a patched sample

That plane do we wit

Binder A Slut with to each 2d To avar

NOTE: Wama

Bin ding or on shanke
Bin

genera plastied
to 1-3/o 1n,

не норе от 1/16 г.

201 570B 23253

Iareas

Bobbi

http://www.manualslib.com/
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No.
225453

Plate

23253

445454 43453

225455

225456

225458

42545

225459

225461

225462

23253

23253

23253

23253

23253
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